Click here to ask an associate for production status of specific part numbers.
Reinforced, Fast, Low-Power, Six-Channel
Digital Isolators
MAX22163–MAX22166
19-101240; Rev 4; 02/23
© 2023 Analog Devices, Inc.  All rights reserved.  Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Product Highlights
• AEC-Q100 Qualification for /V Devices

DEFAULT-HIGH OUTP UT
DEFAULT-LOW OUTPUT
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
CHANNEL
CONFIGURATION
DATA RATE
(Mbps)
DEFAULT
OUTPUT
ISOLATION
VOLTAGE (kVRMS)
TEMPERATURE
RANGE (°C)
PIN-
PACKAGE
GENERAL PURPOSE DEVICES
MAX22163BAEE+* 3/3 25 High 3 -40 to +125 16-QSOP
MAX22163CAEE+* 3/3 200 High 3 -40 to +125 16-QSOP
MAX22163EAEE+* 3/3 25 Low 3 -40 to +125 16-QSOP
MAX22163FAEE+ 3/3 200 Low 3 -40 to +125 16-QSOP
MAX22164BAEE+* 4/2 25 High 3 -40 to +125 16-QSOP
MAX22164CAEE+ 4/2 200 High 3 -40 to +125 16-QSOP
MAX22164EAEE+ 4/2 25 Low 3 -40 to +125 16-QSOP
MAX22164FAEE+ 4/2 200 Low 3 -40 to +125 16-QSOP
MAX22165BAEE+* 5/1 25 High 3 -40 to +125 16-QSOP
MAX22165CAEE+* 5/1 200 High 3 -40 to +125 16-QSOP
MAX22165EAEE+* 5/1 25 Low 3 -40 to +125 16-QSOP
MAX22165FAEE+ 5/1 200 Low 3 -40 to +125 16-QSOP
MAX22166BAEE+* 6/0 25 High 3 -40 to +125 16-QSOP
MAX22166CAEE+ 6/0 200 High 3 -40 to +125 16-QSOP
MAX22166EAEE+* 6/0 25 Low 3 -40 to +125 16-QSOP
MAX22166FAEE+* 6/0 200 Low 3 -40 to +125 16-QSOP
AUTOMOTIVE DEVICES
MAX22163BAEE/V+* 3/3 25 High 3 -40 to +125 16-QSOP
MAX22163CAEE/V+* 3/3 200 High 3 -40 to +125 16-QSOP
MAX22163EAEE/V+* 3/3 25 Low 3 -40 to +125 16-QSOP
MAX22163FAEE/V+* 3/3 200 Low 3 -40 to +125 16-QSOP
MAX22164BAEE/V+* 4/2 25 High 3 -40 to +125 16-QSOP
MAX22164CAEE/V+* 4/2 200 High 3 -40 to +125 16-QSOP
www.maximintegrated.com 19-101240; Rev 1; 8/22 Maxim Integrated | 27
MAX22164EAEE/V+* 4/2 25 Low 3 -40 to +125 16-QSOP
MAX22164FAEE/V+* 4/2 200 Low 3 -40 to +125 16-QSOP
MAX22165BAEE/V+* 5/1 25 High 3 -40 to +125 16-QSOP
MAX22165CAEE+/V* 5/1 200 High 3 -40 to +125 16-QSOP
MAX22165EAEE+/V* 5/1 25 Low 3 -40 to +125 16-QSOP
MAX22165FAEE+/V* 5/1 200 Low 3 -40 to +125 16-QSOP
MAX22166BAEE+/V* 6/0 25 High 3 -40 to +125 16-QSOP
MAX22166CAEE+/V* 6/0 200 High 3 -40 to +125 16-QSOP
MAX22166EAEE+/V* 6/0 25 Low 3 -40 to +125 16-QSOP
MAX22166FAEE+/V* 6/0 200 Low 3 -40 to +125 16-QSOP
*Future product − contact Analog Devices for availability.
+Denotes a lead (Pb)–free/RoHS-compliant package.
/V Denotes an automotive qualified part.
Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
MAX22163–MAX22166 Reinforced, Fast, Low-Power, Six-Channel
Digital Isolators
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER